(HA-97-11)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 00865

ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 17, 1996

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY FOR \$4,160,247 OF FY97 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) FUNDS AND TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS WITH OTHER AGENCIES WITH ALLOCATIONS OF FY97 CDBG FUNDS WHICH THE HOUSING COMMISSION IS TO ADMINISTER ON BEHALF OF THE CITY

WHEREAS, the City Council has allocated FY97 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds to the San Diego Housing Commission (Commission); and

WHEREAS, the City Council has allocated FY97 CDBG funds to other agencies for programs and projects related to affordable housing; and

WHEREAS, the City has asked Commission to administer the funds thus allocated on the City's behalf; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the Executive Director is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the City for use of \$4,160,247 of FY97 CDBG funds and to execute agreements with other agencies which have received allocations of FY97 CDBG funds for administration of those funds.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel

Bу

Harold O. Valderhaug Head Deputy Counsel

HOV:ps 09/03/96 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-97-11